General Description
The MAX1921 evaluation kit (EV kit) provides a fixed 1.8V
output voltage from a 2V to 5.5V input source and deliv-
ers up to 400mA output current. The MAX1921 is a step-
down switching regulator with an internal power switch
and synchronous rectifier in a tiny SOT23 package.
The MAX1921 EV kit is a fully assembled and tested
surface-mount circuit board. The MAX1921 EV kit can
also be used to evaluate other fixed-output voltage ver-
sions of the MAX1921 or the MAX1920, which is a step-
down switching regulator with an adjustable output volt-
age. Additional pads on the board are provided for
external feedback resistors to set different output volt-
ages, 1.25V to VIN.
Features
� 2V to 5.5V Input Voltage Range
� Output Voltage
1.8V Fixed Output Voltage (MAX1921EUT18-T)
Adjustable Output Voltage (MAX1920EUT-T)
Other Fixed-Output Voltages
(MAX1921EUT_ _-T)
� Output Current

2 and 3
Connected to
GND
MAX1921 disabled,
VOUT = 0V
Open
Connected to
SHDN pad
External signal
enables or disables
the MAX1921 output
PART NUMBER
MAX1921 EV KIT OUTPUT
VOLTAGE (V)
MAX1920EUT-T Adjustable
MAX1921EUT15-T 1.5
MAX1921EUT18-T 1.8
MAX1921EUT25-T 2.5
MAX1921EUT30-T 3.0
MAX1921EUT33-T 3.3
Detailed Description
Shutdown Mode
The MAX1921 EV kit features a shutdown mode that
reduces the MAX1921 quiescent current to 0.1µA, pre-